form PTO-1595 Rev. 03/01) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM U.S. Patent and Trademark	
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ 10224	8814	T	T	T
To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark		ed original documen	ts or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Norbert Rossello Fabien Klein Philippe Guasch		dress of receiving ant Systems, In ess:	ıc.	U.S. PTO
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes N	0			79.
3. Nature of conveyance:				- G
X Assignment	Street Addre	ss: <u>4311 Jambo</u>	oree Road	
Other Execution Date: 9/25/2002	City: Newport	Beach	State: CA	
ZADOULON BUILD. GAZONE			ached? Yes	X
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers	B. Patent No.	(s) No		2
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		□ No	and patents	
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Farshad Farjami, Esq.	attached? Yes 6. Total number	No No of applications a		(
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	attached? Yes 6. Total number involved:	No of applications a		(
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Farshad Farjami, Esq. Farjami & Farjami LLP	attached? Yes 6. Total number involved: 7. Total fee (37 0) Enclose	No No OFR 3.41) d		(
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Farshad Farjami, Esq. Farjami & Farjami LLP	attached? Yes 6. Total number involved: 7. Total fee (37 0) Enclose	No of applications a CFR 3.41) d ed to be charge	\$ 40.00	(
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Farshad Farjami, Esq. Farjami & Farjami LLP Internal Address:	attached? Yes 6. Total number involved: 7. Total fee (37 0 Enclose X Authoriz 8. Deposit accounts 50-1867	No of applications a CFR 3.41)d d ed to be charge	\$ 40.00	(unt
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Farshad Farjami, Esq. Farjami & Farjami LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 16148 Sand Canyon City: Irvine State: CA Zip: 92618	attached? Yes 6. Total number involved: 7. Total fee (37 0 Enclose X Authoriz 8. Deposit accounts 50-1867	No of applications a CFR 3.41)d d ed to be charge	ed to deposit accou	(unt
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Farshad Farjami, Esq. Farjami & Farjami LLP Internal Address: Street Address:	attached? Yes 6. Total number involved: 7. Total fee (37 (Enclose X Authoriz 8. Deposit accounts 50-1867 (Attach duplicate counts) JSE THIS SPACE	No of applications a CFR 3.41)d ded to be charge ant number:	ed to deposit accou	(unt
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Farshad Farjami, Esq. Farjami & Farjami LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 16148 Sand Canyon City: Irvine State: CA Zip: 92618 DO NOT U	attached? Yes 6. Total number involved: 7. Total fee (37 (Enclose X Authoriz 8. Deposit accounts 50-1867 (Attach duplicate counts) JSE THIS SPACE	No of applications a CFR 3.41)d ded to be charge ant number:	ed to deposit accou	(unt

PATENT REEL: 013370 FRAME: 0487

RECORDED: 10/02/2002

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, <u>Dr. Norbert Rossello</u>, <u>Fabien Klein</u> and <u>Philippe Guasch</u> residing at 1031 Av des Fauvettes, 06410 BIOT-FRANCE, 5 Av de Diane Residence Mont Joyeux 06600 ANTIBES-FRANCE, and, 440 Chemin du Pont Casse 06620 LE BAR SUR LOUP-FRANCE, have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent titled <u>Adaptive Forward Error Correction for Optimizing Communications over Packet Networks</u>, filed herewith;

AND WHEREAS <u>Conexant Systems, Inc.</u>, a <u>Delaware</u> corporation (hereinafter, together with any successors, legal representatives of assigns thereof, called "Assignee"), wants to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said improvements and application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said improvements, and said application and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor(s) certificates, and the like), heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this25 t	h day of September , 2002.
Dr. Norbert	Rossello
	Rossono
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 25 t	h day of September , 2002.
Fabien Klei	n n
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this25 t	M

02M0030